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Philippi Harvey L. Simpkins, Chair 703‐830‐4844 571‐238‐2324 hlsimpkins@verizon.net

Lillie Simpkins 571‐238‐2322 lrsimpkins44@gmail.com

Bethlehem
Levon (Rick) Anderson 

Beverly Anderson
703‐495‐8683

703‐537‐6525

703‐867‐9296
laba2314@verizon.net

Berea
Ken Tarrant

Shirley B. McKenzie

703‐690‐2024 571‐276‐8573

303‐489‐0848

kennethtarrant@hotmail.com

pnpsbmckenzie@gmail.com

Bethesda
Capers Brown

Beverly Brown
703‐426‐9505

703‐862‐0916

703‐862‐0943

cbrown@signsationstrc.com

bbrown@signsationstrc.com

Calvary
James Malloy

Valerie Malloy
703‐690‐3592

571‐235‐8839

703‐868‐8538

jameswmalloy.abc@gmail.com

valerie.malloy90@gmail.com

Canaan
Tony Reid

Kim Fuller‐Reid
703‐576‐2579

571‐572‐0648

703‐576‐2579

areidtony@yahoo.com

kimfullerkf@yahoo.com

Capernaum
Arvin Nelson

Sandra Nelson
703‐644‐2806

571‐201‐0988

571‐201‐0989

nelssan@aol.com

sannel13@aol.com

Damascus
Cary Threat

Lillian Threat
703‐266‐5728

703‐371‐1189

703‐371‐8404

ctthreat@verizon.net

ljthreat04@verizon.net

Ephesus
Kevin Tann

Joi Tann
202‐563‐1075

202‐553‐3094

803‐556‐9740

ktann@gwu.edu

jtannafc@gmail.com

Galilee
Charlie Williams

Tujuanna Williams
703‐690‐9705

703‐585‐0311

703‐585‐5968

wilcha@aol.com

tujuannawill@gmail.com

Jericho
Samuel Harris

Joyce Harris

703‐786‐8041

703‐587‐4778

sharris16@aol.com

jharr16@aol.com

Jerusalem
Gene McCall

E. Joy Fulton

703‐644‐4037 703‐459‐6873

571‐236‐0221

gmccall@verizon.net

ejoyful@comcast.net

Jordan
Michael Brackett

Lynell Brackett
703‐866‐4489

qualitymwb@verizon.net

toy4leo@rocketmail.com

Judah 
Eric High

Lisa High
804‐818‐2565

202‐656‐4931

540‐273‐8996

highericusa@netscape.net

gainesforlife@gmail.com

Macedonia Clarence Newby 703‐753‐6386 703‐861‐1084 clarence.newby09@yahoo.com

1 Updatated  January 13,2021  



DDs Roster Updated Jan. 2021

Circle Leader(s) Home  # Cell # Email

Mt Sinai
Cedric Mann

Gloria Clifton

703‐591‐3954

703‐393‐9770

571‐242‐2178 

703‐244‐6035

clmtlmann@gmail.com 

gpc05dst@yahoo.com

Nazareth
Al Ruffin

Adrienne Ruffin

763‐245‐2473

703‐582‐9169

1967.16alfonsar@gmail.com

adrienne.ruffin@gmail.com

Philadelphia
Desi Crouther

Marilyn Crouther
703‐787‐8920

703‐725‐7337

703‐943‐9795

dcrouther@cox.net

Marilyn.Crouther@gmail.com

Rome 
Terry Lee

Cecilia Holman

703‐657‐9801

703‐946‐2830

Lee_Family_Mail@yahoo.com

cholman85@yahoo.com

Samaria
Vacant ‐ Harvey and Lillie Simpkins  

filling in temporarily
703‐830‐4844

571‐238‐2324

571‐238‐2322
hlsimpkins@verizon.net

Smyrna
Dallas Newsome

Andrea Newsome
703‐313‐8125

703‐298‐6753

703‐298‐6527

newsome3@verizon.net

Tarsus
Bernard Holmes

Kimber G. Holmes
703‐542‐6374

937‐672‐9476

937‐672‐9477

bernard.holmes44@aol.com

kimberg703@yahoo.com

Zion
Gilbert (Gil) McManus 

Cynthia (Cindi) Blair‐ McManus
703‐339‐1166

(571) 242‐3468

(571) 242‐3469

g19s65m@gmail.com

theperkyone@juno.com
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